TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nextec S.r.l.		02/25/2011	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OutDry Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	14375 NW Science Park Drive	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97229	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2572640	OUTDRY
Serial Number:	77910757	EXTREME WATERPROOF
Serial Number:	77910782	WATER NOT INCLUDED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)985-5003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-985-4009

Email: kcushman@columbia.com

Correspondent Name: OutDry Technologies Corporation

Address Line 1: 14375 NW Science Park Drive

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Karen Cushman

Signature: /karen cushman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0139 OP \$90.00 2572640

900188570

Date:	04/06/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Image001#page1.tif source=Image002#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0140

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **NEXTEC S.r.l.**, a sociedad de responsabilidad limitada (srl) legally organized under the laws of Italy, ("Assignor") having a principal place of business at Via del Bosco, 41, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, Italy, has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, **OUTDRY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION**, an Oregon corporation, ("Assignee") having a principal place of business at 14375 NW Science Park Drive, Portland, Oregon 97229, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and acknowledged this Trademark Assignment on this **25** day of February, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Auca Morlacchi

Name: Luca Morlacchi

Title: Director

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
-------------	---------------------	--------------------------

OUTDRY 2572640 May 28, 2002

Mark Serial Number Filing Date

EXTREME WATERPROOF 77910757 January 13, 2010 WATER NOT INCLUDED 77910782 January 13, 2010